
GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION 12777 JONES ROAD, SUITE 375 
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070 
TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146 
FAX (713) 955-5105 

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A. 

August 23, 1990 

Texaco, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 52332 
Houston, TX 77052 

Re: West Lovington Unit 

This l e t t e r i s to hereby n o t i f y you that Greenhill Petroleum 
Corporation w i l l be d r i l l i n g {^eTTWT^SS} to a depth of 5230' to test 
the San Andres formation, 1335 FNL and 1280 FWL i n Section 7, T17S-
R36E, Well~~No..H&9) to a depth of 5230' to t e s t the San Andres formation, 
1305 FNL and 2575 FWL, Section 7, T17S-R36E, V e t ^ S ^ j £ ? t o a depth of 
5230' to t e s t the San Andres formation 1300 FNL and 1350 FWL, Section 
4, T17S-R36E, and WeIi_No..:.70^)to a depth of 5230' to te s t the San 
Andres formation, 1300 FNL and 15 FWL, Section 4, T17S-R36E, Lea 
County, New Mexico a l l w i t h i n our West Lovington Unit. 

Please sign and return immediately to the above address i n the event 
you do not object to our proposed we l l . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Michael J. Newport 
Landman 

MJN:ntd 
Enclosure 
WLU051 
cc: Mike Stogner/NMOCC 

Agreed to and accepted t h i s day of , 1990. 

TEXACO INC. 

BY: 



GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

4? 

12777 JONES ROAD, SUITE 375 
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070 
TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146 
FAX (713) 955-5105 

Incorporated In Delaware, U.S.A. 

August 23, 1990 

Yates Energy Corporation 
P. 0. Box 2323 
Sunset Centre, Suite 1010 
Roswell, NM 88202-2323 

Re: West Lovington Unit 

This l e t t e r i s to hereby n o t i f y you that Greenhill Petroleum 
Corporation w i l l be d r i l l i n g (Well No. 70 to a depth of 5230' to test 
the San Andres formation, 1300 FNL and 15 FWL, Section 4, T17S-R36E, 
'Weir~NoJ__7,l] to a depth of 5230' to test the San Andres formation, 1300 
FNL and~1350 FWL, Section 4, T17S-R36E and 'WeTl^NoT^TJ], to a depth of 
5230' to tes t the San Andres formation, 1305 FSL and 1335 FEL, Section 
4, T17S-R36E, Lea County, New Mexico a l l w i t h i n our West Lovington 
Unit. 

Please sign and return immediately to the above address i n the event 
you do not object to our proposed well. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Michael J. Newport 
Landman 

MJN:ntd 
Enclosure 
WLU052 
cc^^Mike^Stogner/NMOGG, 

Agreed to and accepted t h i s day of , 1990. 

YATES ENERGY CORPORATION 

BY: 



GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION 12777 JONES ROAD, SUITE 375 
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070 
TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146 
FAX (713) 955-5105 

Incorporated In Delaware, U.S.A. 

August 28, 1990 
» o 
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State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 3* rn 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Attn: Mr. Michael E. Stogner 

Re: West Lovington Unit 
Well Numbers 67, 68, 69, 71, 73, and 74. 
Lea County, New Mexico 

oo E 
CD C/> 

-c 5 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Enclosed please f i n d the p l a t which summarizes the ownership of the 
o f f s e t t i n g leases. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Michael J. Newport 
Landman 

MJN:ntd 
Enclosures 
WLU056 





GREEINJHILL PETROLIUM £0RP©RAII©N 
'£0 

12777 JONES ROAD, SUITE 375 
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070 
TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146 
FAX (713) 955-5105 

Incorporated In Delaware, U.S.A. 
'90 SEP 18 fin 8 HO 

September 14, 1990 

O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

A t t e n t i o n : Michael Stogner 

RE: West Lovington 
Lea County. New Mexico 

Reference i s made t o the request f o r an unortodox l o c a t i o n covering Wells 
Nos. 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73 and 74. I have contacted the o f f s e t 
operators and the f o l l o w i n g i s a status r e p o r t . 

Well No. 70 - Contacted Yates Energy. I am enclosing the r e c e i p t which 
shows they received n o t i f i c a t i o n on September 4, 1990. The 20-day 
p e r i o d would allow G r e e n h i l l t o be issued a Permit on September 24, 
1990. 

Well No. 71 - Contacted Texaco. I am enclosing the r e c e i p t which shows 
they received n o t i f i c a t i o n on 8/27/90. The 20-day p e r i o d would allow 
G r e e n h i l l t o be issued a permit on 9/16/90. 

Wells Nos. 73, 74 - Exxon has been n o t i f i e d on 8/29/90 of the l o c a t i o n . 
They are a pa r t n e r w i t h us on the p r o j e c t . They have agreed t o the 
d r i l l i n g . The 20-day p e r i o d would allow us t o receive a permit f o r 73 
and 74 on 9/18/90. 

G r e e n h i l l has con t r a c t e d two r i g s t o d r i l l these w e l l s and i s w a i t i n g on 
approved permits. Your cooperation i n o b t a i n i n g these permits on the dates 
summarized w i l l be g r e a t l y appreciated. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Michael J. Newport 
Landman 

MJN:sec 
Encls:3 
0914WLU1 



I Submit lo Appropriate 
Di«ri« Office 
Suit Lease - 6 cope* 
Foe Leaie — icopej 

D I S T S I C T I 
P.O.Box lJSO,Hobbi,NM 8X240 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artraia, NM H210 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rio Braiot R i , Aztec, HM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources LVpanment 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
Revbed M - » 

API NO. (laigued by OCD on New Wellj) 

5. Indicate Type of Leaie 
STATE CD FEE H ! 

6. State OU i . Gu Uue No. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l i . Type of Wore 

DRILL [X] RE-ENTER Q 
b. Type of Well: 

on. OAJ 
•WHJ. V H L [ _ j OTHER. 

DEEPEN Q PLUG BACK Q 

SINGLE . . MULTIPLE , . 
ZONE g ZONE ( J 

2 
7. Lease Nime or (Jail Agreement Name 

West Lovington Unit 

T. Name of Operator 

GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
«. Well No. 

' 70 
3. Addrtu of Operator 

16010 Barker's Point Lane, Suite 325, Houston, TX 
9. Pool nanus or Wildcat 

Lovington San Anrirps Upsf 
4. Well Locatioa 

Unit Letter D 13QQ Feet From Tfle N o r t h Liae u d 15 Feet From Tbe West Line 

13. Hevuioni (SKaw wktthtr DF. RT, GR. tie.) 

3899.5 GR 
14. Kind A. Sinn Plug. Bood 

Blanket on f i l e 
15. Drilling Contractor 

TBD 
16. Approx. Due Wort will ion 

7/3Q/9Q 
17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE 

12 1/4 
7 7/8 

SIZE OF CASING 
8 5/8 
5 1/2 

WEIGHT PER FOOT 
24fl 
15-5* 

SETTING DEPTH 
350' 

R?fi7' 

SACKS OF CEMENT 
250 
1400 

EST. TOP 
Surface 
Surface— 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: rnoo^BTO«EKWO*ruxj»AaL.aiYEOATAOM 
ZONE. orvEimMxnrp-tEVH-rERniocaiARr AKT. 

I hereby unS] But fflrtiifornutioa abov* vytrua end oropJm to (ba beat aCmj koowladj* mod bdjaf. 

DCJUTVW / j y * - * * 9 * ? y t ^ y f - v TJTU BATE 

Michael J. Newport Landman 
TrrtomwTXAMg • TELETHOWEW. 

fjhii (pKa for Sou Um) 

AJTKOVtBIX ; TITUS . DATE , 

OOHDfri3KJ Of APTKO VAX, fl» ANY: 



Dwtrict GOica 
Staie Lsaae - 4 COPKM 
F f Lsaae - 3 cop— 

DBTTUCTT 
PXL3oxl9tO,BcM-,NM M240 

P.a U m w DO, ArtaeU, NM U210 

PrSTRICT TTT 
1000 Rio Bcsxos Rd, Anee, NM 17410 

; S&tt of New Mexico ,-~ 
j—.crgy, Miotxais sod Nxanki R£a¥3arcciDepertnx. .' 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Distance*) mutt be from t a outer boundaoM oi tin seciJon 

+ 

OpSSor 

GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
WeH No. 

West Lovington Unit 70 
Uait User Towaabia 

17 South 
Rang* 

36 East 
NMPM 

Cooaty 
Lea 

Acta*! Footacs Locabon of We* 

1300 f—t front the North Us* ud 15 West fo* 
Grouod kv«4 £kv. 

3899.5 
Pioducaf Fonnaaoa Pool 

Acre* 
1. Ouuiaa th* acraag* oadksMd to Ch* ubject vel by colored poacd or hactsue marts oa th* fiat beiow. 

2. If mora thia O H leum is dedicated lo i n veil, outline each sad identify tb* owaertbip thereof (both u lo working interest aad royalty). 

3. If man than ooa lease of different ownerahip is dedicated to the well, have ma interest of all owners beea consolidated by coronixaitizatioa, 
timtinrina, forca-pooling. etc? 

["j Yes [~J No If answer U "yea" type oC ryo»oliditioa 
If aaiwer is "no" list lb* ownen sad tnet descriptioaf which have actually beea consolidated, (Use reverse side of 
this form if aeccectxry. 
No allowable will be sssignwi to the wel until sll interests bsvc beea coqsoiidst/d (by mnsnuvfiraboa, mririnrioa, forcod-poaiifls, or otherwise) 
or until a non-Bandard unit, eliminating such interest, has beea appiorod by the Division. 

•15' r" 

33» « a J90 133* 1450 \9*0 2310 2*40 2000 1500 1000 503 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby Ctrtifj that th* information 

cmaii'iii*1 kartirn in Im* and compitt* to th* 
baMef my lmmm*dt* ami belief. 

Printed 1 

•t Pontic* 

C o n y y 

Dais 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ ktnay ctrtify that th* waU location shawm 
on thi* plat wa* piemd from field not** cf 
actual smrttye m*d* by m* or under my 
tap II litem, and that the *am* it Out and 
cornet to th* bant of my btowUdft ami 
bditf. 

Date Surveyed 
July 19, 1990 

StfaattM a. Saul at 
Ihvjfessioass Snrvsyor 

'X/kt^caufTiS. jxm w. WEST, «r» 

/ RONALD 4 EIDSON, 3239 



Past \jBum%— 3 r~ 

" 'Stsst of $isw MdBiESt* . . i C - m 
fiiwtotra a-1-90 

-T 

pAiWim 

0o.Aataca.Na4 2x210 
wsTRtcrrrt 
lOOQJUalenĵ BdL.Axtee.lsVt' 17410 

OIL CONSERVATION mVlSl 
P.O,Be*20®t 

Santa Pe, N«w Maxico S7304-2088 

WELL LOCATION AMD ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
A4 Dtetenoea tx&t bo from tu outer botwlaiku oi tfw i 

Op*aaor 
GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION We3t Lovington Unit 

Cc***? 

man*sr 
70 

0*00091 

17 South 
Rase* 

36 E a 3 t 
Ĵ *»îDC*k"L 

Lea 

1300 
Gro-ata st«ai E S T " 

3899.5 

feet fronts* North 15 
TSeT 

West 

• uauaBS aaa acaaasa ajasaowaa as va) aneaaweei ay ootoaaapaacsarBBcaaB 

2. IT mora osea oa* la*** ia 4*aicato4 la in wo*% outiaae each aaj iiientify *e 
/ 

/ 
3. If mora mat oa* lata* of digareet twaoatep ia dedicated to lh* wal. bar* lh* 

lamrrtirin*. fbfc*-pootiaf, ate? 
Q Y«« Q No If aarwrf» 'yW typa of cooertitWio* 

If aaawar i« "ao" last tb* OWBM aad trad description* which have actually beea riaaanliitoiil, (U** javcm aid* of 
tht* form if Becceeaary. 
No ailowabte win be 

1 to lh* wal anal afl internet* mvm b—a coaioli*aaad (by i 
or until a aoa-ataadaad uâ afanteaoaf BJCB iataaat. ha* b— approved by lha Dfyiaioa. 

uai»iiiaV,aa, fctcad-pootiag. or ctharwiaa) 

• NO SIGN 

660'/c^s, 

m*em* pemme ***** mmw* ff 

• 33» am f f xm its» ww zn» w* 

y 
V-

1SB» 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ kwemy eertifj tkmt ike i 

mm* mf my 
t*> ta* 

Cceaeaary 

Data 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

D***Sw»«yi*t 
July 19, 1990 

jam *. B O T , err*, 
ao>j*il0 J. cneoN, • 3 » » 
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GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
B O P PROGRAM FOR 

WEST LOVINGTON UNIT #70 

Casing Program BOP Program 
Size Depth Wt Grade Configuration Test Program 

8 5/8" 350' 24# J55,STC RR or RA 250/1500 psi 
5 1/2" 5230' 15.5# J55,STC N/A 

*RR -
RA -

Ram Ram 
Ram Annular 
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TOWNSEND-WOLFCAMP POOL 
(Pilot Waterflood) 

Lea County, Ne>r Mexico 
Order No. R-2053, Authorizing Shell Oil Company to Institute 
a Pilot Waterflood Project in the Townsend-Wolfcamp Pool, 

Lea County, New Mexico, September 7, 1961. 
Application of Shell Oil Company for a Pilot 
Waterflood Project in the Toumsend-Wolf-
camp Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. 

CASE NO. 2359 
Order No. R-2053 

ORDER OP THE COMMISSION 
BY THE COMMISSION: Thia cause came on for hearing 

at 9 o'clock a.m., on August 30, 1961, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, 
before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner duly appointed by the Oil 
Conservation Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter referred 
to as the "Commission," in accordance with Rule 1214 of the 
Commission Rules and Regulations. 

NOW, on this 7th day of September, 1961, the Commission, 
a quorum being present, having considered the application, the 
evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner, 
Elvis A. Utz, and being fully advised in the premises, 

FINDS: 
(1) That due public notice having been given as required 

by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and 
the subject matter thereof. 

(2) That the applicant, Shell Oil Company, seeks permis­
sion to institute a pilot waterflood project in the Townsend-
Wolfcamp Pool in an area comprising Section 10, Township 
16 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, 
by the injection of water into the Wolfcamp formation in the 
interval from 10,552 feet to 10,592 feet in Texas Pacific Coal 
& Oil Company's State "J" Well No. 2, located in the NE/4 
SW/4 of said Section 10. 

(3) That all of the wells in the pilot waterflood area have 
reached an advanced state of depletion and may properly be 
classified as "stripper" wells for this depth. 

(4) That the proposed waterflood project should be authori­
zed and should be governed by the provisions of Rule 701 of 
the Commission Rules and Regulations, including those pro­
visions regarding allocation of allowables and expansion of 
the project area. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 
(1) That the applicant, Shell Oil Company, is hereby 

authorized to institute a pilot waterflood project in the Town­
send-Wolfcamp Pool in an area comprising Section 10, Town­
ship 16 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Lea County, New 
Mexico, by the injection of water into Texas Pacific Coal & 
Oil Company's State "J" Well No. 2, located in the NE/4 SW/4 
of said Section 10. 

(2) That the operation of the waterflood project shall be 
governed by the provisions of Rule 701 of the Commission 
Rules and Regulations, including those provisions regarding 
allocation of allowables and expansion of the project area. 

(3) That monthly progress reports on the waterflood pro­
ject shall be submitted to the Commission in accordance with 
Rule 701 and Rule 1119 of the Commission Rules and Regula­
tions. 

(4) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the 
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem 
necessary. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year here­
inabove designated. 

WEST LOVINGTON POOL 
(San Andres Waterflood) 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Order No. R-2071, Approving the West Lovington Unit Agree­
ment and Authorizing Texaco, Inc., to Institute a Waterflood 
Project in the San Andres Formation in the West Lovington 

Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, October 9, 1961. 

Application of Texaco Inc. for approval of 
the West Lovington Unit Agreement and for 
an order authorizing a Waterflood Project in 
the West Lovington Pool, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

CASE NO. 2385 
Order No. R-2071 

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
BY THE COMMISSION: This cause came on for hearing 

at 9 o'clock a.m. on September 20, 1961, at Santa Fe, New 
Mexico, before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner duly appointed by 
the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter 
referred to as the "Commission," in accordance with Rule 1214 
of the Commission Rules and Regulations. 

NOW, on this 9th day of October, 1961, the Commission, a 
quorum being present, having considered the application, the 
evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner, 
Daniel S. Nutter, and being fully advised in the premises, 

FINDS: 
(1) That due public notice having been given as required 

by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the 
subject matter thereof. 

(2) That the applicant, Texaco Inc., seeks approval of its 
proposed West Lovington Unit Agreement with the unit area 
comprising 2,472 acres, more or less, in Townships 16 and 17 
South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. 

(3) That the applicant proposes to institute a waterflood 
project in the West Lovington Pool on said West Lovington 
Unit by the injection of water into the San Andres formation 
through the following-described wells: 

Humble State "P" Well No. 2, NW/4 NE/4 of Section 9: 
Humble State "P" Well No. 3, NW/4 NW/4 of Section 9; 
Humble State "Q" Well No. 2, NW/4 NE/4 of Section 8; 
Humble State "T" Well No. 1, NW/4 SW/4 of Section 8: 
Humble State "W" Well No. 1, NW/4 SE/4 of Section 7; 
Pan American State "E"-20 Well No. 13, NW/4 SE/4 of 

Section 4; 
Phillips Mexico Well No. 2, NW/4 NE/4 of Section 5: 
Rodman-Noel State "B" Well No. 2, NW/4 SW/4 of Sec­

tion 4; 
Rodman-Noel State "B" Well No. 5, NW/4 SW/4 of Sec­

tion 3; 
Mobil State "R" Well No. 6, NW/4 NE/4 of Section 4; 
Mobil State "R" Well No. 9, NW/4 SE/4 of Section 5: 
Texaco State " A H " Well No. 3, NW/4 NW/4 of Section 8; 
Texaco State " A H " Well No. 6, NW/4 NE/4 of Section 7; 
Texaco State " A H " Well No. 12, NW/4 SE/4 of Section 6: 
Texaco State "AJ" Well No. 4, NW/4 NW/4 of Section 7; 
Texaco State N.M. "CL" Well No. 1, NW/4 SE/4 of Sec­

tion 8; 
Tidewater State "O" Well No. 2, NW/4 SW/4 of Section 

5; and 
Turner State "C" Well No. 5, NW/4 NW/4 of Section 4; 

all in Township 17 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, 
New Mexico. 

(4) That approval of the proposed West Lovington Unit 
Agreement wil l in principle tend to promote the conservation 
of oil and gas and the prevention of waste. 
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(WEST LOVINGTON (SAN ANDRES WATERFLOOD) 
POOL—Cont'd.) 

(5) That all of the producing wells in the unit have 
reached an advanced state of depletion and are properly classi­
fied as "stripper" wells. 

(6) That the proposed waterflood project should be author­
ized and the operation thereof should be governed by the pro­
visions of Rule 701 of the Commission Rules and Regulations. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 
(1) That the West Lovington Unit Agreement is hereby 

approved. 
(2) That the Plan under which the unit area shall be oper­

ated shall be embraced in the form of a unit agreement for the 
development and operation of the West Lovington Unit Area 
and such plan shall be known as the West Lovington Unit 
Agreement Plan. 

(3) That the West Lovington Unit Agreement Plan is here­
by approved in principle as a proper conservation measure; 
provided, however, that notwithstanding any of the provisions 
contained in said unit agreement, this approval shall not be 
considered as waiving or relinquishing, in any manner, any 
right, duty or obligation which is now, or may hereafter be, 
vested in the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico 
relative to the supervision and control of operations for the 
exploration and development of any lands committed to the 
said West Lovington Unit, or relative to the production of oil 
and gas therefrom. 

(4) (a) That the unit area shall be: 

NEW MEXICO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN 
TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST 

Section 33: SW/4 SW/4 
TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST 

Section 
Section 
Section 
Section 
Section 
Section 
Section 

W/2 SW/4 
Lots 2, 3 and 4, S/2 N/2 and S/2 
Lots 1 and 2, S/2 N/2, and S/2 
SE/4 NE/4, SE/4 SW/4, and SE/4 
Lots 1 and 2, E/2 NW/4, NE/4 and N/2 SE/4 
N/2, N/2 SW/4 and NW/4 SE/4 
N/2 NW/4, NW/4 NE/4 

comprising 2,472 acres, more or less. 
(b) That the unit may be enlarged or contracted as pro­

vided in said Plan; provided, however, that administrative ap­
proval for expansion or contraction of the unit area must also 
be obtained from the Secretary-Director of the Oil Conservation 
Commission. 

(5) That the unit operator shall file with the Commission 
an executed original or executed counterpart of the West Lov­

ington Unit Agreement within 30 days after the effective date 
thereof. In the event of subsequent joinder by any party or 
expansion of the unit area, the unit operator shall file with the 
Commission within 30 days of such action counterparts of the 
unit agreement reflecting the subscription of those interests 
having joined or ratified. 

(6) That the portion of this order relating to the approval 
of the West Lovington Unit Agreement shall become effective 
upon the approval of said unit agreement by the Commissioner 
of Public Lands for the State of New Mexico and the Director 
of the United States Geological Survey and shall terminate 
ipso facto upon the termination of said unit agreement. The 
last unit operator shall notify the Commission immediately in 
writing of such termination. 

(7) That the applicant is hereby authorized to institute the 
West Lovington Waterflood Project in the West Lovington Pool, 
Lea County, New Mexico, by the injection of water into the San 
Andres formation through the following-described wells: 

Humble State "P" Well No. 2, NW/4 NE/4 of Section 9; 
Humble State "P" Well No. 3, NW/4 NW/4 of Section 9; 

*Q" Well No. 2, NW/4 NE/4 of Section 8; 
i r £" Well No. 1, NW/4 SW/4 of Section 8; 
' W Well No. 1, NW/4 SE/4 of Section 7; 
State "E"-20 Well No. 13, NW/4 SE/4 of 

,Vell No. 2, NW/4 NE/4 of Section 5; 
Well No. 2, NW/4 SW/4 of Sec-

Humble State 
Humble State 
Humble State 
Pan American 

Section 4; 
Phillips Mexk'.t 
Rodman-Noel State "B" 

tion 4; 
Rodman-Noel State "B" Well No. 5, NW/4 SW/4 of Sec­

tion 3; 
Mobil State "R" Well No. 6, NW/4 NE/4 of Section 4; 
Mobil State "R" Well No. 9, NW/4 SE/4 of Section 5; 
Texaco State " A H " Well No. 3, NW/4 NW/4 of Section 8; 
Texaco State " A H " Well No. 6, NW/4 NE/4 of Section 7; 
Texaco State " A H " Well No. 12, NW/4 SE/4 of Section 6; 
Texaco State "AJ" Well No. 4, NW/4 NW/4 of Section 7; 
Texaco State N.M. "CL" Well No. 1, NW/4 SE/4 of Sec­

tion 8; 
Tidewater State "0" Well No. 2, NW/4 SW/4 of Section 

5; and 
Turner State "C" Well No. 5, NW/4 NW/4 of Section 4; 

all in Township 17 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, 
New Mexico. 

(8) That the operation of the West Lovington Waterflood 
Project shall be governed by the provisions of Rule 701 of the 
Commission Rules and Regulations. 

(9) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry 
of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year here­
inabove designated. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
[5051 827-5800 

GOVERNOR 

August 20, 1990 

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation 
12777 Jones Road 
Suite 375 

Houston, TX 77079 

Attention: Michael J. Newport 
RE: Application for non-standard location: West Lovington Unit No. 70, 1300 FNL - 15' 

FWL, D-4-T17S-R36E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Newport: 

We may not process the subject application for a non-standard location until the required 
information or plat(s) checked below are submitted. 

IEL A plat must be submitted clearly showing the ownership of the offsetting leases. 

0 A statement must be submitted that offset operators have been notified of the 
application by certified mail. 

D A plat must be submitted fully identifying the topography necessitating the non­
standard location. 

• Other: 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 
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Texaco, Inc. Yates Energy Corp. 

P. 0. Box 52332 P.O.Box 2323 

Hous., Tx. 77052 Roswell, NW 88202-2323 

8/23/90 
8/23/90 

P-4TL. 477 360 

EXXON Co., U.S.A. 

233 Benmar 

Hous., f x , . 77060 

8/27/90 
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